REGIONAL TRANSIT ISSUIF PAPER

REGIONAL TRA	Page 1 of 1			
Agenda Item No.	Board Meeting Date	Open/Closed Session	Information/Action Item	Issue Date
5	04/25/16	Open	Action	04/14/16

Subject: Awarding Contract for Historic Folsom Station Modifications for UTDC Light Rail Vehicles to Swierstock Enterprise Inc., dba Pro Builders

ISSUE

Whether or not to award contract for Historic Folsom Station Modifications for UTDC Light Rail Vehicles to Swierstock Enterprise Inc., dba Pro Builders.

RECOMMENDED ACTION

Adopt Resolution No. 16-04-___, Awarding Contract for Historic Folsom Station Modifications for UTDC Light Rail Vehicles to Swierstock Enterprise Inc., dba Pro Builders.

FISCAL IMPACT

Budgeted:	Yes	This FY:	\$ 100,000.00
Budget Source:	Capital	Next FY:	\$ 77,000.00
Funding Source:	State Proposition 1B	Annualized:	\$
Cost Cntr/GL Acct(s) or	R085.06.02.01	Total Amount:	\$ 177,000.00
Capital Project #:			
Total Budget:	\$ 177,000.00		

DISCUSSION

On March 30, 2016, an Invitation to Bid was released to solicit bids for Historic Folsom Station Modifications. The reason for this project is that the UTDC light rail vehicles cannot serve the City of Folsom until the Historic Folsom Station is modified to accommodate the car body clearances of the UTDC vehicles. Staff has determined this can be accomplished by extending each of the mini-high platforms to the north, which will be accomplished by the proposed contract. Bids were due March 31, 2016.

A single bid was received from Swierstock Enterprise, Inc., doing business as Pro Builders. Staff has determined that the price is fair and reasonable.

Staff recommends that the Board award the contract for Historic Folsom Station Modifications to Swierstock Enterprise Inc., dba Pro Builders.

Approved:

Presented:

Director, Civil and Track Design J:\Board Meeting Documents\2016\07 April 25, 2016\Issue Paper Historic Folsom Station Modification Award.doc

RESOLUTION NO. 16-04-____

Adopted by the Board of Directors of the Sacramento Regional Transit District on this date:

April 25, 2016

AWARDING CONTRACT FOR HISTORIC FOLSOM STATION MODIFICATIONS FOR UTDC LIGHT RAIL VEHICLES TO SWIERSTOCK ENTERPRISE INC., DBA PRO BUILDERS

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE SACRAMENTO REGIONAL TRANSIT DISTRICT AS FOLLOWS:

THAT, the Contract between Sacramento Regional Transit District, therein referred to as "RT," and Swierstock Enterprise Inc., dba Pro Builders, therein referred to as "Contractor," whereby Contractor agrees to construct the Historic Folsom Station Modifications for \$177,000.00, as further set forth therein, is hereby approved.

THAT, the Chair and General Manager/CEO are hereby authorized and directed to execute said Contract.

JAY SCHENIRER, Chair

ATTEST:

MICHAEL R. WILEY, Secretary

By:

Cindy Brooks, Assistant Secretary